## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Resources for Living, LLC		I01/19/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aetna Inc.	
Street Address:	980 Jolly Road	
Internal Address:	RW61	
City:	Blue Bell	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19422	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2912470	SIGNAL SYSTEM

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)273-6939

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-273-7371

Email:chandrar2@aetna.comCorrespondent Name:Rashmi ChandraAddress Line 1:980 Jolly Road

Address Line 2: RW61

Address Line 4: Blue Bell, PENNSYLVANIA 19422

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rashmi Chandra
Signature:	/rashmi chandra/
Date:	06/18/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=SIGNAL SYSTEM TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004565 FRAME: 0946

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RESOURCES FOR LIVING, LLC., a Texas limited liability company ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using a mark, "SIGNAL SYSTEM", which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,912,470, registered December 21, 2004; and

WHEREAS, AETNA INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

RESOURCES FOR LIVING, LLC.
Signature Signature
Louise D. Murphy Name (Printed)
Vice President Title
State , of Connecticut
Hartford County) ss.
In the United States
On this 19th day of amum, 2011, before me appeared Louse Murphy, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).
* Signature of notary public)
Tonya M. Affricano Notary Public, Connecticut My Commission Expires May 31, 2012

RECORDED: 06/20/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004565 FRAME: 0947